Little Egg Harbor Township Committee Meeting Agenda

NO	NOVEMBER 8, 2021				
1.	MEETIN	MEETING CALLED TO ORDER			
2.	PLEDGE	E OF ALLEGIANCE			
3.	OPEN P	OPEN PUBLIC MEETING STATEMENT			
4.	ROLL C	ALL:Ms. StevensMrs. Crea	Mr. Gormley		
		Mr. ScibettaMr. Kehm			
5.	PROCLA	PROCLAMATION			
		Veterans Day (November 11, 2021)			
6.	APPROV	VAL OF MINUTES			
		October 14, 2021			
		October 14, 2021 Executive Session			
		une 10, 2021 Executive Session			
	> N	May 13, 2021 Executive Session			
	> F	ebruary 11, 2021 Executive Session			
	> J:	anuary 14, 2021 Executive Session			
	> D	December 10, 2020 Executive Session			
	» s	eptember10, 2020 Executive Session			
	> J ₁	uly 9, 2020 Executive Session			
	> J1	une 11, 2020 Executive Session			
	> N	May 14, 2020 Executive Session			
	> N	March 12, 2020 Executive Session			
	> F	ebruary 13, 2020 Executive Session			
	> Ja	anuary 9, 2020 Executive Session			
		Jovember 14, 2019 Executive Session			
		August 8, 2019 Executive Session			
		uly 17, 2019 Executive Session			
	> J1	une 13, 2019 Executive Session			
	P A	pril 11, 2010 Executive Session			
		april 11, 2019 Executive Session ebruary 14, 2019 Executive Session			
	<i>▶</i> I.	anuary 10, 2019 Executive Session			
	<i>▶</i> I ₁	·			
		uly 2, 2018 Executive Session une 14, 2018 Executive Session			
	<i>▶</i> 1	May 24, 2018 Executive Session			
	N N	Tay 10, 2018 Executive Session			
	Г	ebruary 8, 2018 Executive Session			

November 8, 2021 Committee Meeting Agenda Page 2

- October 12, 2017 Executive Session
- September 14, 2017 Executive Session
- AAAAA August 10, 2017 Executive Session
- July 13, 2017 Executive Session
- June 8, 2017 Executive Session
- May 25, 2017 Executive Session
- April 13, 2017 Executive Session
- June 9, 2016 Executive Session
- May 26, 2016 Executive Session

7. **ORDINANCE**

[First Reading and Introduction]

- 2021-22 An Ordinance of the Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, Amending and Supplementing Chapter 293 of the Township Code of the Township of Little Egg Harbor Entitled "Solid Waste and Recycling Collection" so as to Amend Article I, Section 293-3 Entitled "Rules and Regulations"
- 2021-23 An Ordinance of the Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, Amending and Supplementing Chapter 323 of the Township Code of the Township of Little Egg Harbor, Entitled "Vehicles and Traffic" so as to Prohibit Parking of Trailers on Streets
- 2021-24 An Ordinance of the Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, An Ordinance Amending and Supplementing Chapter 15 of the Township Code of the Township of Little Egg Harbor, Entitled "Land Use and Development"
- 2021-25 An Ordinance of the Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, An Ordinance Amending and Supplementing Chapter 299 of the Township Code of the Township of Little Egg Harbor, Entitled "Streets and Sidewalks"

CONSENT AGENDA 8.

A Consent Agenda includes items of business which are not controversial and do not require individual discussion. The Consent Agenda is moved, seconded, and voted upon as one item by the Governing Body.

- 2021-233 Authorizing the Amendment of Resolution 2021-211 Appointing Larry Ditzel as Plumbing Subcode Official for the Construction Department
- 2021-234 Authorizing the Appointment of Kimberly Conley as Clerk/Cashier for the Township Tax Collector Office
- 2021-235 Authorizing an Amendment to the 2021 Budget to Allow for the Insertion of a Special Item of Revenue and Appropriation Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 [\$1,136,281.83 from the American Rescue Plan Act]

November 8, 2021 Committee Meeting Agenda Page 3			
2021-236	Authorizing an Amendment to the 2021 Budget to Allow for the Insertion of a Special Item of Revenue and Appropriation Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 [\$35,000.00 from the Community Development Block Grant Program]		
2021-237	Authorizing an Amendment to the 2021 Budget to Allow for the Insertion of a Special Item of Revenue and Appropriation Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 [\$33,491.41 from the Recycling Tonnage Grant]		
2021-238	Authorizing an Amendment to the 2021 Budget to Allow for the Insertion of a Special Item of Revenue and Appropriation Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 [\$5,000.00 from the Sustainable Communities Environmental Stewardship Grant]		
2021-239	Authorizing Assignment of Tax Sale Certificate #16-00096		
2021-240	Authorizing Assignment of Tax Sale Certificate #16-00157		
2021-241	Authorizing Assignment of Tax Sale Certificate #18-00075		
2021-242	Authorizing Assignment of Tax Sale Certificate #18-00127		
2021-243	Authorizing Property Tax Refunds for Properties Located at Block 326.204, Lot 1; Block 325.65, Lot 6 and 325.86, lot 23		
2021-244	Establishing an Accelerated Tax Sale Date of December 16, 2021		
2021-245	Authorizing the Removal of a Property Located at Block 191.01, Lot 1 from the December 16, 2021 Tax Sale List		
2021-246	Approving Participation in the Safe and Secure Communities Grant Program Administered by the State of New Jersey Department of Law and Public Safety and Acceptance of a Grant Sub-Award of \$32,400.00		
2021-247	Authorizing the Amendment of the Appointing Authority's Plan to the Civil Service Commission for Vacation Carryover of "Use or Lose" Vacation Hours Due to Impact of COVID-19 Pandemic		
2021-248	A Resolution Supporting the Ocean County Natural Land Trust Proposal to Acquire Block 263, Lot 8, in the Township of Little Egg Harbor for Open Space Preservation by the County of Ocean		
2021-249	Authorizing an Employment Agreement with Deputy Clerk Susan Farrell		

9. PUBLIC COMMENT Consent Agenda Only

November 8, 2021 Committee Meeting Agenda Page 4

10. BILL RESOLUTION

2021-250 A Resolution Authorizing the Payment of Bills in the Amount of \$3,435,214.46

11. MISCELLANEOUS APPROVALS

- Bingo Application for American Legion Post 493 Mystic Island for every Tuesday beginning January 4, 2022 through June 28, 2022
- 12. TOWNSHIP ENGINEER COMMENTS
- 13. PUBLIC COMMENT any topic
- 14. TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE COMMENTS
- 15. EXECUTIVE SESSION

RESOLUTION 2021-251

A Resolution Authorizing the Convening of an Executive Session in Accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act the Purpose of this Meeting is to Discuss Personnel Matters – Formal action will not be taken

16. ADJOURN